

JAMMU AND KASHMIR HOUSING BOARD

OFFICE OF DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, HOUSING BOARD UNIT- II, JAMMU

dgmhu2jammu@gmail.com Ph No.0191- 2433586,

E-Tender Notice (3nd Call)

E NIT No:- 11 Dt:-27-02-2020

On behalf of Managing Director, Jammu & Kashmir Housing Board, the Deputy General Manager, Housing Board Unit-II, Shastri Nagar Jammu invites e-tenders for following works.

S.No	Name of Work	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of tender	Period of	Class of
		Cost in Rs	Money in Rs	Document	Completion	contractor
				(Non refundable)		
1.	Balance work for Construction of 12 nos Paramedical Staff Quarters at SDH Akhnoor.	65.40 Lacs	130800/-	2000	5 Months	"A" Class

- 1) Date of Issue of Notice Inviting Bid :- Date 01 Month 02 Year 2020
- Period of downloading Tender Documents from website <u>www.jktenders.gov.in</u> :-From Date
 28 Month 02 Year 2020, Time 1300 Hrs. To Date 05 Month 03 Year 2020 Upto 1600 Hrs.
- 3) Deadline for Receiving Bids online :- Date 06 Month 03 Year 2020 Upto 1300 Hrs
- 4) Time and date of opening Technical Bid online:- Date 06 Month 03 Year 2020 at or after 1500 Hrs
- 5) Time and date of opening Financial Bid online :- To be intimated later on
- 6) Place of opening Bids: Office of the Dy. General Manager, JK Housing Board Unit- II,

Shastri Nagar Jammu.

7) Cost of document shall be deposited in the J&K Bank Gole Market Jammu Against a/c No- 0077040100024128 of DGM Housing board Unit-II Jammu . IFSC Code JAKA0GANDHI

- 8) The earnest money shall, be in the form of FDR/ CDR of a scheduled commercial bank, pledged in favour of DGM Housing board Unit-II Jammu. The Fixed Deposit Receipt shall be valid for six months or more after the last date of receipt of bids.
- 9) If the Bid is found 15% below the advertised amount, the bid shall be considered as unbalanced bid & in such event the bidder shall have to deposit 5% extra CDR in advance, otherwise the bid will be rejected.

10) All other terms and conditions are same as are in vogue in JKHB.

(Er. Firdous Ahmed Qazi) Deputy General Manager Housing Board Unit-II, Jammu.

Copy to the:-

- Personal section of the MD, J&K Housing Board for information to the Managing Director JKHB.
- 2) Director Finance, J&K Housing Board for information.
- 3) Dy. Director Information Department, Jammu with the request that the e-tender notice may kindly be published in two local dailies of Jammu i.e Amar Ujala and Daily Excelsior.
- 4) Deputy General Manager, Housing Board Unit-I, Jammu for information.
- 5) Sr. Computer Programmer J&K Housing Board Jammu for publication in J&K Housing Board website at an earliest.